
   

 
 
 
 
 
 

Notice to Shippers 
______________________________________________________________________ 

 
Date: 

24/01/2022 
 
Subject: 

EUROPE – SOUTHERN AFRICA TRADE 
SAECS Schedule 
_____________________________________________________________________
 
Dear Valued Client, 
 
Please note that due to on-going delays in South Africa, the vessel sequence in North 
Europe is being adjusted to maintain weekly sailing frequency with the following changes: 
 
The MOL Presence originally slated to phase-in to service on February 8th has been 
advanced to be calling Rotterdam on Wednesday, January 26th.   
 
The Santa Teresa which was originally planned for January 25th and the Santa Cruz which 
was originally planned for February 1st will instead each slide back a week to February 1 
and February 8, respectively.   
 
Please note the following new voyage numbers and estimated dates: 
 

  NLRTM GBLGBP DEBRV   ESALG apm ESALG tti 

Vessel Voyage Proforma 
Tue 12:00 Fri 02:00 Sun 06:00   Sun 02:00 Mon 08:00 

Wed 19:00 Fri 16:00 Mon 06:00   Mon 00:30 Mon 14:00 

MOL 
Presence 

170 ETA Wed 26-Jan Fri 28-Jan Sun 30-Jan   Sun 6-Feb Mon 7-Feb 

220S ETD Thu 27-Jan Fri 28-Jan Mon 31-Jan   Mon 7-Feb Mon 7-Feb 

Santa 
Teresa 

172 ETA Tue 1-Feb Fri 4-Feb Sun 6-Feb   Sun 13-Feb Mon 14-Feb 

220S ETD Wed 2-Feb Fri 4-Feb Mon 7-Feb   Mon 14-Feb Mon 14-Feb 

Santa Cruz 
174 ETA Tue 8-Feb Fri 11-Feb Sun 13-Feb   Sun 20-Feb Mon 21-Feb 

220S ETD Wed 9-Feb Fri 11-Feb Mon 14-Feb   Mon 21-Feb Mon 21-Feb 

 
 
 
Thanking you for your understanding and continued support. 
 
Please contact your DAL representative with any questions that you may have. 
 
Kind Regards,  
DAL Deutsche Afrika-Linien GmbH & Co. KG 


